



LB1024 Errata



The Economic Recovery Grant Program Coordination Plan

as of 01.20.2023

ID No. 217 Benson Alley Redevelopment

In Appendix G on page 121, the economic score shows up as a Harvey ball when it should be a score. The economic score is 1.12.

ID No. 90 PEI SMART Manufacturing Factory

In Appendix G on page 51, the grant request number was missing a zero and should be \$16,003,000.

In Appendix H, Supplement E on page 711, the total budget (\$) and LB1024 grant funding request (\$) were missing a zero and should be \$16,003,000.

ID No. 197 Stephen Center Expansion

In the final coordination plan on page 56, there is a note stating, "North Omaha expansion". That should be corrected to say, "No North Omaha expansion".